IHSAA OFFICIAL SECTIONAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

106 Results

1st Place - Nathan Boston
2nd Place — John Devine

3rd Place — Justin Carson

4th Place — De’Angelo Barnes
5th Place — Alex Tonnis

6th Place - Forfeit

113 Results

1st Place — Riley Newkirk
2nd Place — Ben Harvey
3rd Place — Pedro Perez
4th Place — Deven Padgett
5th Place — Kylan Seats
6th Place — Ben Hiltcz

120 Results

1st Place — Alex Sparks

2nd Place — Evan Smiley
3rd Place — Jacob Meyer
4th Place — Jonathon Folson
5th Place — Drew Brietbach
6th Place — Peris Scalf

126 Results

1st Place — Robert Boston

2nd Place — Max Brutus

3rd Place — Brian Haas

4th Place — Erik Brown

5th Place — Giovani Arredondo
6th Place — Moshun Scott

132 Results

1st Place — Stephon Wilkins
2nd Place — Brant Larson
3rd Place — Jake Henry

4th Place — Andrew Ciresi
5th Place — Koffi Mwiinga
6th Place — Joe Smedley

138 Results

1st Place — Michael Venezi
2nd Place — Ivory Duerson
3rd Place — Scott Swingle

4th Place — Michael Hendon
5th Place — Peter Nickelsberg
6th Place — Donald Smoot

Center School:
Date: 1-28-12
Tournament Director: Alfie Hernandez

10
10
09
09
11

11
09
12
09
09
09

11
09
09
10
09
09

12
11
09
12
11
11

11
10
12
12
12
11

12
10
11
10
10
10

34-0
17-16
20-12
31-12
7-22

32-5
32-4
32-7
15-13
2-9
11-21

31-3
28-8
17-17
2-11
22-15
13-26

27-2
17-7
24-10
28-13
19-13
13-10

28-6
29-8
12-9
28-8
27-11
4-12

23-5
17-12
25-13
30-9
4-5
16-23

Lawrence Central

Lawrence North
Cathedral

North Central
Howe

Lawrence Central

Lawrence Central
Cathedral
Manual
Lawrence North
North Central
Scecina

Lawrence North
Cathedral

North Central
Lawrence Central
Chatard

Howe

Lawrence North
Lawrence Central
Cathedral

Howe

Scecina

Broad Ripple

Manual
Cathedral
Lawrence North
Bishop Chatard
North Central
Lawrence Central

Cathedral
Lawrence North
Lawrence Central
Howe

North Central
Manual



145 Results

1st Place — Vinny Corsaro
2nd Place — Tyree Avery
3rd Place — Wendell Short
4th Place — Wilkens Fervil
5th Place — Dan Reed

6th Place — Marquise Staten

152 Results

1st Place — Gino Gillum

2nd Place — Will Clinkscales
3rd Place — Michael Weimer
4th Place — Clay LaBarr

5th Place — Alex Okerson
6th Place — Zach Watt

160 Results

1st Place — Brian Harvey
2nd Place — Noah Schrader
3rd Place — John Standley
4th Place — Mark Eubank
5th Place — Melvin Graham
6th Place — Jordan Tucker

170 Results

1st Place - Tyler Willis

2nd Place — Demetrius Jackson
3rd Place — Kevin Goldner

4th Place — Jeremy Garcia

5th Place — Charles Therber
6th Place — Jockque Floyd

182 Results

1st Place — Dominique Robinson
2nd Place — John White

3rd Place — Morgan Kabrich

4th Place - Kyle Sprunger

5th Place — Curtis Henley

6th Place — Lucas Ford

195 Results

1st Place — Bryce Campbell

2nd Place — Alex Bill

3rd Place — Myron Hamilton

4th Place — Tremayne Perryman
5th Place — Chris Wilson

6th Place — Fabian Churchill

220 Results

1st Place — Levi Kinney

2nd Place — Jaylan Douglass
3rd Place — Steven Cox

4th Place — Shimonique Johnson
5th Place — Dalon Richardson
6th Place — Sean Myers

10
12
11
12
10
09

11
12
11
12
12
10

12
09
12
10
12
11

12
12
11
12
11
11

12
11
11
12
11
12

11
12
11
10
09
12

12
12
11
12
11
10

25-3
30-6
26-14
21-16
19-13
5-35

27-3
33-6
25-12
22-21
9-10
3-13

36-0
28-9
25-15
15-25
19-19
14-14

36-0
28-11
22-6
11-17
22-10
5-23

29-10
17-14
10-15
25-7

16-15
10-11

12-9
34-2
21-10
12-10
13-15
19-11

25-4
36-5
19-9
16-11
13-6
13-24

Cathedral

Broad Ripple
Lawrence Central
North Central
Lawrence North
Howe

Cathedral

North Central
Bishop Chatard
Lawrence Central
Scecina
Lawrence North

Cathedral

Bishop Chatard
Lawrence Central
Howe

North Central
Scecina

Cathedral
Lawrence Central
Bishop Chatard
North Central
Scecina
Lawrence North

Lawrence Central
Cathedral

North Central
Bishop Chatard
Scecina

Howe

Cathedral

Bishop Chatard
Lawrence Central
Lawrence North
Scecina

Broad Ripple

Cathedral

North Central
Lawrence Central
Broad Ripple
Scecina

Bishop Chatard



285 Results

1st Place — Wesley Bernard
2nd Place — Deon Lockhart
3rd Place — Sam Torres

4th Place — Dustin Feltner
5th Place — Trevor Howard
6th Place — Jordan Clay

Team Scores

1. Cathedral

2. Lawrence Central

3. Lawrence North

4, North Central

5. Bishop Chatard

6. Scecina

7. Howe

8. Manual

9. Broad Ripple

10. ISD

11. Arlington
Officials:

1. Steve Miller

2. Paul Viterisi

3. J.D. Minch

4. Jacob Abshire

10 37-0 Cathedral

12 18-17 Lawrence North
11 22-10 Lawrence Central
11 22-7 Scecina

09 14-11 ISD

10 22-13 Broad Ripple

307
216
171.5
149.5
110
75

68

46

41

10



