

IHSAA OFFICIAL SECTIONAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Center School: Lawrence Central

Date: 1-28-12

Tournament Director: Alfie Hernandez

106 Results 1st Place - Nathan Boston 2nd Place - John Devine 3rd Place - Justin Carson 4th Place - De'Angelo Barnes 5th Place - Alex Tonnis 6th Place - Forfeit	10 10 09 09 11	34-0 17-16 20-12 31-12 7-22	Lawrence North Cathedral North Central Howe Lawrence Central
113 Results 1st Place – Riley Newkirk 2nd Place – Ben Harvey 3rd Place – Pedro Perez 4th Place – Deven Padgett 5th Place – Kylan Seats 6th Place – Ben Hiltcz	11 09 12 09 09	32-5 32-4 32-7 15-13 2-9 11-21	Lawrence Central Cathedral Manual Lawrence North North Central Scecina
120 Results 1st Place – Alex Sparks 2nd Place – Evan Smiley 3rd Place – Jacob Meyer 4th Place – Jonathon Folson 5th Place – Drew Brietbach 6th Place – Peris Scalf	11 09 09 10 09	31-3 28-8 17-17 2-11 22-15 13-26	Lawrence North Cathedral North Central Lawrence Central Chatard Howe
126 Results 1st Place – Robert Boston 2nd Place – Max Brutus 3rd Place – Brian Haas 4th Place – Erik Brown 5th Place – Giovani Arredondo 6th Place – Moshun Scott	12 11 09 12 11	27-2 17-7 24-10 28-13 19-13 13-10	Lawrence North Lawrence Central Cathedral Howe Scecina Broad Ripple
132 Results 1st Place – Stephon Wilkins 2nd Place – Brant Larson 3rd Place – Jake Henry 4th Place – Andrew Ciresi 5th Place – Koffi Mwiinga 6th Place – Joe Smedley	11 10 12 12 12 12	28-6 29-8 12-9 28-8 27-11 4-12	Manual Cathedral Lawrence North Bishop Chatard North Central Lawrence Central
138 Results 1st Place – Michael Venezi 2nd Place – Ivory Duerson 3rd Place – Scott Swingle 4th Place – Michael Hendon 5th Place – Peter Nickelsberg 6th Place – Donald Smoot	12 10 11 10 10	23-5 17-12 25-13 30-9 4-5 16-23	Cathedral Lawrence North Lawrence Central Howe North Central Manual

145 Results 1st Place – Vinny Corsaro 2nd Place – Tyree Avery 3rd Place – Wendell Short 4th Place – Wilkens Fervil 5th Place – Dan Reed 6th Place – Marquise Staten	10	25-3	Cathedral
	12	30-6	Broad Ripple
	11	26-14	Lawrence Central
	12	21-16	North Central
	10	19-13	Lawrence North
	09	5-35	Howe
152 Results 1st Place – Gino Gillum 2nd Place – Will Clinkscales 3rd Place – Michael Weimer 4th Place – Clay LaBarr 5th Place – Alex Okerson 6th Place – Zach Watt	11	27-3	Cathedral
	12	33-6	North Central
	11	25-12	Bishop Chatard
	12	22-21	Lawrence Central
	12	9-10	Scecina
	12	3-13	Lawrence North
160 Results 1st Place – Brian Harvey 2nd Place – Noah Schrader 3rd Place – John Standley 4th Place – Mark Eubank 5th Place – Melvin Graham 6th Place – Jordan Tucker	12 09 12 10 12	36-0 28-9 25-15 15-25 19-19 14-14	Cathedral Bishop Chatard Lawrence Central Howe North Central Scecina
170 Results 1st Place - Tyler Willis 2nd Place - Demetrius Jackson 3rd Place - Kevin Goldner 4th Place - Jeremy Garcia 5th Place - Charles Therber 6th Place - Jockque Floyd	12	36-0	Cathedral
	12	28-11	Lawrence Central
	11	22-6	Bishop Chatard
	12	11-17	North Central
	11	22-10	Scecina
	11	5-23	Lawrence North
182 Results 1st Place – Dominique Robinson 2nd Place – John White 3rd Place – Morgan Kabrich 4th Place - Kyle Sprunger 5th Place – Curtis Henley 6th Place – Lucas Ford	12 11 11 12 11	29-10 17-14 10-15 25-7 16-15 10-11	Lawrence Central Cathedral North Central Bishop Chatard Scecina Howe
195 Results 1st Place – Bryce Campbell 2nd Place – Alex Bill 3rd Place – Myron Hamilton 4th Place – Tremayne Perryman 5th Place – Chris Wilson 6th Place – Fabian Churchill	11 12 11 10 09 12	12-9 34-2 21-10 12-10 13-15 19-11	Cathedral Bishop Chatard Lawrence Central Lawrence North Scecina Broad Ripple
220 Results 1st Place – Levi Kinney 2nd Place – Jaylan Douglass 3rd Place – Steven Cox 4th Place – Shimonique Johnson 5th Place – Dalon Richardson 6th Place – Sean Myers	12	25-4	Cathedral
	12	36-5	North Central
	11	19-9	Lawrence Central
	12	16-11	Broad Ripple
	11	13-6	Scecina
	10	13-24	Bishop Chatard

285 Results

1st Place – Wesley Bernard	10	37-0	Cathedral
2nd Place – Deon Lockhart	12	18-17	Lawrence North
3rd Place – Sam Torres	11	22-10	Lawrence Central
4th Place – Dustin Feltner	11	22-7	Scecina
5th Place – Trevor Howard	09	14-11	ISD
6th Place – Jordan Clay	10	22-13	Broad Ripple

Team Scores

1.	Cathedral	307
2.	Lawrence Central	216
3.	Lawrence North	171.5
4.	North Central	149.5
5.	Bishop Chatard	110
6.	Scecina	75
7.	Howe	68
8.	Manual	46
9.	Broad Ripple	41
10.	ISD	10
11.	Arlington	0

Officials:

- 1. Steve Miller
- 2. Paul Viterisi
- 3. J.D. Minch
- 4. Jacob Abshire